## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYNERGY TEK INC.	08/16/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANO-C, INC.
Street Address:	33 SOUTHWEST PARK
City:	WESTWOOD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02090

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14483488
Application Number:	14257223
Application Number:	15284328
Application Number:	15119968
Application Number:	15312448
Application Number:	11205791
Application Number:	12887897

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-526-6000

Email: becky.douglas@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: BECKY DOUGLAS / WILMERHALE

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	286638-RAYNERGY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY DOUGLAS
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

PATENT 506828962 REEL: 057242 FRAME: 0734

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RAYNERGY\_-\_Assigment\_of\_Patents-signed#page1.tif

source=RAYNERGY\_-\_Assigment\_of\_Patents-signed#page2.tif

source=RAYNERGY\_-Assignment\_of\_Patents-signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057242 FRAME: 0735

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Raynergy Tek Inc., a company organized under the laws of Taiwan and located at 2F, No. 60, Park Ave. 2, Hsinchu science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30075 ("Raynergy"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Nano-C, Inc. a Delaware corporation located at 33 Southwest Park, Westwood, MA 02090 ("Nano-C"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of August 10, 2021, by and between Raynergy and Nano-C, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Raynergy accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Raynergy hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Nano-C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this bit day of August, 2021 by its duly authorized officer.

Raynergy Tek Inc.

By: Name:

Title:

WITNESS:

On this 16 day of August, 2021, before me personally came Whole Tim, who executed the forgoing instrument on behalf of Raynergy Tek, Inc.

# SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

# CURRENTLY JOINTLY-OWNED PATENTS

	0	1	<u> </u>			7	X	34	T	7	3/
.31	P1	3-116									
7	Sale		Cyconner	elena Follusuna	Sariosuvas		-	-	†		-
3									1		<u> </u>
Ä	Lors	Type	Same Door	Emag Se.	Passences	Coxor dayx	Bearing.	Sec	Dies	News	2.03.
š.	<b>34</b>	807	12098/2014	20146(04)842.4	27/04/2016	36133012	21.205480040642.4	CRI	3071/2018	23 303 4820 408 42 4	12000033
g	58	S <sup>22</sup>	15/08/5514	14080800-6	30/03//3016	13030000	80.901494,859,2	CRE	33/03/2019	5000014042800.0	12,000,00034
1	JP:	PC1	13:08/2014	2016 541230	8891502036	11/10/0019	81/98/335	OR:	11/16/2018	6899336	12.008028038
Ÿ	332	PCI	1383852513	10-0016-2960352	800000018		·	1703	125188/2014	10.3037.3838382	1208/2038
9	EW	NP.	1000000014	103121238	18/05/2016	20/10/2019	R-31576/5	138	23/0/02/918	82.91709	100000034
83	125	141 <sub>2</sub>	130000014	3.424.63,3658	12.0052018	1001/2017	18.848.828	1.381		8.943.823	10/10/0994

P1	3-118								T	
Tixto		lmoraved	Funzeana Dacivani	ras ond Res	stad Materia	to Machado and E	) oy:za	•		
Grey	Typk	Floring (Sana	Swag No.	Pagination	Service states	Councillo.	13,00	Cera .	Natura	
455	PC1	21/03/2014	2034656484		<del></del>		1885	1809/2018	-	<del>}</del>
98	BCI	834030014	5881378F1562568157	25833733337			1808	2885772017	1106150284x; 7	74.26352534
<u> </u>	SC1	24,000,0014	201480012500 X	\$271,322633	11248223115	ZE.2018 4 E O. 10 E N. 10 E N	1385	15/08/2013	ZL301481622000.X	
AS.	£5x3.	243092334	14/198410	OSS0040000	14/38/2019	3020140617133	(SEC	120002010	58000 400 5753.7	28.030538
18	6325	36303(3014)	34215343.0	\$2503/05/315	14638/0530	2880070	cier	08/07/2010	·	24,03/2034
332	35(23)	28:03/2014	2018.869354	03518230113	27658/2018	63/3608	1383	22072018	6323938	24,03/0034
×	PCT	24:03/2014	50-3634-7532542	1		1	280	24/32/01/2	10.2010 3003343	
177	262	23764/25574	1000018400	38,0002015	21000200	8000/07	1081	21000000	200007	21919/2033
355	CNE	022F022548	35/258,328	08000017	236773015	10,361,341	581	23/03/2012	<del></del>	21.63422533
35	(%)	21/04/2014	246583.583	23/16/2014	220113016	9.507.858	1081	2250 1/2018	9 982 888	12/08/2023

<b>P</b> 1	4-068						1			1
Titte		Futiorano	Darivatives				1	1		<b>-</b>
Coss	1505	Emny Cora	Firing No.	Sentionen	Grenoass	Grant No.	Pres	Dans.	Marketh	Exo.
ČŊ	DC:	05/03/2018	2015890189643)	32/03/7017	15/11/2019	CN 109458815-9	687	3009/2019	195458815.A	05/03/2025
မွ	E81	05/05/2015	18708196.1	08/02/2017	230 1/2020	EP3126313	0.87	(18/03/2013	13526377	05/03/2025
38	PCI	05/03/2015	2616 552959	0670772017	2880802013	6546602	CR:	38/06/3039	ES46802	05/03/2005
332	PCI	03/03/2015	10-2920-7030154	348320036	1	-	35343	(88/03/2015	36 3636 2222154	65903/2035
133	NS	3/5/05/2015	104100772	670275651	01/10/2019	(673759	GRE	01/15/2013	873259	28/03/2025
33	PCF	05/03/2015	15/110,968	23/00/3017	21908/2019	10.386.825	CRT	20/08/2013	10,388,878	21/08/3035

P1	4-117				7	7	T		7	T
1.,,0		Fuilmen	Darivetizae	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	+	+	<del></del>	<del> </del>
Corre	Eypx	Pany Dete	Sping No.	D recarease	Borne 4460	Grantie.	Pega	Deco	Secure	Sec.
399	901	286983015	H8/1/2018/9/8/08/1-4	2582853313			P135	22/08/2017	112919025053-4	28/05/2025
N.	801	2803/2015	20158002086.1	23332/2017	1000000	CN 1054588088	टक्स	22022012	100/45/6008A	2820 X 2038
12	E#3	28/05/3015	1878/8/77.1	2683832017		1	19138	28604/2017	3187896	200002136
112	POI	28/01/2016	2016/674030	2080032047	-	<del></del>	19(3)	38307/2012	\$25177.157718	38/04/2036
⟨₿∵	1921	28/05/2015	NZ 2017-700-1062	2843223113	7		32,355	3890133018	36 2017 1001032	26/05/2936
125	NP	18/09/2015	104103290	364362016	00,014,2030	38388426	ाश	188925518	201803627	10,406/2431
15	\$4(T)	33840372043	15/042,348	330322017	38.60375515	(0,374,363	िश	0200102019	10.313.362	103/11/2032

**PATENT** REEL: 057242 FRAME: 0737

## PATENTS CURRENTLY SOLELY-OWNED BY RAYNERGY

US 7,906,797 B2
US 8,481,996 B2
CA 2,516,216
EP 1602136 B1 (including national registrations in DE, FR, GB, IT, NL)
JP 5237551

PATENT

REEL: 057242 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 08/20/2021**